## FIRST SESSION

## LEGISLATIVE RESOLUTION 50

Introduced by Harms, 48; Louden, 49.

WHEREAS, the Western Nebraska Community College volleyball team won the 2010 National Junior College Athletic Association Division I Volleyball Championship; and

WHEREAS, the Western Nebraska Community College volleyball team has won the national championship two times in the last four years; and

WHEREAS, the Western Nebraska Community College volleyball team finished their outstanding season with a record of 43-4.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MEMBERS OF THE ONE HUNDRED SECOND LEGISLATURE OF NEBRASKA, FIRST SESSION:

1. That the Legislature congratulates the Western Nebraska Community College volleyball team on winning the 2010 National Junior College Athletic Association Division I Volleyball Championship.

2. That a copy of this resolution be sent to the Western Nebraska Community College volleyball team and their coaches.